EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Lackland Independent School District ("Originating LEA") which is dated May 14, 2024 , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email address: accounts@teachingbooks.net

BY: Mhh		May 13, 2024 Date:
Printed Name: Nicl	k Glass	Title/Position:

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Lackland Independent School District** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

[Cypress-Fairbanks ISD	
BY:	
Charles Franklin (Mar 24, 2025 13:21 CDT)	Date: 03/24/2025
Printed Name: Charles	FranklinTitle/Position:
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAM	1E: Cypress-Fairbanks ISD
DESIGNATED REPRESE	NTATIVE OF LEA:
Name:	Jennifer Grimm
Title:	Director Information Services & Applications
Address:	10300 Jones Road Houston, TX 77065
Telephone Number:	281 897-4711
Email:	dpa@cfisd.net

Teachingbooks_NDPA_CFISD subscribing LEA to Lackland ISD_Exhibit E

Final Audit Report

2025-03-24

Created:	2025-03-05
By:	Helen Jackson (HELEN.JACKSON@cfisd.net)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAEkHhAoPxu4-GqCqZfFU_fjmVm4rx7PSh
Number of Documents:	1
Document page count:	1
Number of supporting files:	0
Supporting files page count:	0

"Teachingbooks_NDPA_CFISD subscribing LEA to Lackland IS D_Exhibit E" History

- Document created by Helen Jackson (HELEN.JACKSON@cfisd.net) 2025-03-05 - 10:29:58 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jennifer Grimm (Jennifer.Grimm@cfisd.net) for approval 2025-03-05 - 10:30:28 PM GMT
- Agreement viewed by Jennifer Grimm (Jennifer.Grimm@cfisd.net) 2025-03-24 - 5:45:55 PM GMT
- Document approved by Jennifer Grimm (Jennifer.Grimm@cfisd.net) Approval Date: 2025-03-24 - 5:47:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Charles Franklin (Charles.Franklin@cfisd.net) for signature 2025-03-24 - 5:47:53 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Charles Franklin (Charles.Franklin@cfisd.net) 2025-03-24 - 6:21:12 PM GMT
- Agreement viewed by Charles Franklin (Charles.Franklin@cfisd.net) 2025-03-24 - 6:21:16 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Charles Franklin (Charles.Franklin@cfisd.net) Signature Date: 2025-03-24 - 6:21:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Adobe Acrobat Sign

Agreement completed.
2025-03-24 - 6:21:26 PM GMT

, Adobe Acrobat Sign